Maine law.
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564 FISH WEIR IN STEUBEN.-FREE MASONS OF BATH. 

CHAP. 577. hundred and sixty-nine, are hereby made as valid as though he 
had held a commission as notary public during that time. 

" 

Fish weir in 
Pigeon Hill bay, 
cODsh'uction of, 
authol"ized. 

Corporators. 

Corporate name. 

Power and PUl'­
poses. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 7, 1871. 

Cll.aptelo 577. 
An aot authorizing Isaao :West to build and maintain 0. weir in tide waters of Pigeon 

Hill bay. . 

Be it enaoted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis­
latw'e assemblecZ, as follows: 

SECT. l. Isaac West is hereby authorized and empowered to 
construct and maintain a fish weir in Pigeon Hill bay, on what is 
called a midcUe ground, near a ledge in the town of Steuben; p1'O­
vided said weir shall not obstruct navig'ation or interfere with any 
former grant for weirs in said bay. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 9, 1871. 

Chapter 578. 
An act to inoorporate the United Trustees of the Free and Acoepted Masons at Bath . . 

Be it enaoted by the Senate and House of Rep1'esentatives in Legis­
lature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Horatio A, Duncan, William D. Hill, Seth S, Wood­
ward, Zina H. Blair, John O. Shaw, officers and trustees of the 
Solar Lodge of Free Masons in the city of Bath, Charles H. McLel­
lan, C. M. Plummer, Andrew J. Fuller, Albert G. Eaton and C. 
W. Larrabee, officers and trustees of the Polar Star Lodge of Free 
~Iasons, in said Bath, and their successors, are hereby created a 
body corporate by name of United Trustees, with power to 
purchase, rent, lease, sell, convey, manage and control real estate 
to an amount not exceeding fifty thousand dollars in the interest 
and for the benefit of the different masonic bodies in said Bath, 
with power to sue and be sued. 

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved. 

Approved February 9, 1871, 
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